
Carbon-Tube 

Fabrication 



Vertical-Tail Fabrication 



Horizontal Tail 

Aerospace Engineering - PSU 3 

2.65 m 
(8.7 ft) 

0.52 kg 
(1.156 lb) 









Propeller Fabrication 

Aerospace Engineering - PSU 7 



Finished Blades 

0.7 lb per blade 

 

Carbon-skinned 

No skin 
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